Foodborne lliness Risk Factors and Public Health Interventions

IN = in compliance OUT= out of compliance N/O = not observed N/A = not applicable COS = corrected on-site during inspection

. Town of Northbridge

Bosd of Health FOOD ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTION REPORT  r-10
Phone (508) 234-3272
Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspection Type Inspector
Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc. 5CDB3 11/20/23 10:44 AM Routine D.Edmands
185 Church Street 11:37 AM
Whitinsville, MA 1588 Permit Number Risk Variance Client Type
Permit Holder: Same 2023-055 2 Restaurant

Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow

\ Supervision IN OUT NA NO COS | Protection from Contamination (Cont'd) IN OUT NA NO COS
1. PIC present, demonstrates knowledge, and performs duties v 15. Food separated and protected v
2. Certified Food Protection Manager v 16. Food-contact surfaces; cleaned & sanitized 2 v v
\ Employee Health IN OUT NA No cos| 17. Proper disposition of returned, previously served, v
3. Management, food employee and conditional employee v .
knowledge, responsibilities and reporting Time/Temperature Control for Safety IN OUT NA NO CO:
4. Proper use of restriction and exclusion v 18. Proper cooking time & temperatures v
5. Procedures for responding to vomiting and diarrheal events v 19. Proper reheating procedures for hot holding v
\ Good Hygienic Practices IN OUT NA NO cos| 20. Proper cooling time and temperature v
6. Proper eating, tasting, drinking, or tobacco use v v | 21. Proper hot holding temperatures v
7. No discharge from eyes, nose, and mouth
! g yes, ' ) v 22. Proper cold holding temperatures 1 v
\ Preventing Contamination by Hands IN_OUT NA NOCOS | 53 proer date marking and disposition 1 v
8. Hands clean & properly washed v
24. Time as a Public Health Control; procedures & records v
9. No bare hand contact with RTE food or a pre-approved v _
Consumer Advisory IN OUT NA NO COS
10. Adequate handwashing sinks supplied and accessible v 25. Consumer advisory provided for raw/undercooked food v
Approved Source IN OUT NA NO COS Highly Susceptible Populations IN OUT NA NO CO¥¢
11. Food obtained from approved source v 26. Pasteurized foods used; prohibited foods not offered v
12. Food received at proper temperature v Food/Color Additives and Toxic Substances IN ouT NA NO CcOS
13. Food in good condition, safe & unadulterated v 27. Food additives: approved & properly used v
14. Required records available: shellstock tags, parasite v 28. Toxic substances properly identified, stored & used 4
Conformance with Approved Procedures N ouT NA NO COS
Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow 29. Compliance with variance/specialized process/HACCP v

Safe Food and Water

IN OUT NA NO COS

Proper Use of Utensils IN OUT NA NO COS

30. Pasteurized eggs used where required
31. Water & ice from approved source

32. Variance obtained for specialized processing methods

v

v

Food Temperature Control

IN OUT NA NO COS

33. Proper cooling methods used; adequate equip. for temp.

v

43,
44,
45,
46.

In-use utensils: properly stored
Utensils, equip. & linens: property stored, dried & handled
Single-use/single-service articles: properly stored & used

Gloves used properly

Utensils, Equipment and Vending IN OUT NA NO COS

47. All contact surfaces cleanable, properly designed, 3 v
34. Plant food properly cooked for hot holding
. 48. Warewashinq facilities: installed, maintained & used; test
35. Approved thawing methods used
49. Non-food contact surfaces clean 1 v
36. Thermometers provided & accurate . —
S Physical Facilities IN OUT NA NO COS
‘ Food Identification IN_OUT NA NOCOS| 50 Hot & cold water available; adequate pressure

37. Food properly labeled; original container

Prevention of Food Contamination

IN OUT NA NO COS

38. Insects, rodents & animals not present

39. Contamination prevented in prep, storage & display
40. Personal cleanliness

41. Wiping cloths; properly used & stored

42. Washing fruits & vegetables

51.
52.

53.
54.
55.
56.
60.

Plumbing installed; proper backflow devices

Sewage & waste water properly disposed

Toilet facilities: properly constructed, supplied, & cleaned
Garbage & refuse properly disposed; facilities maintained
Physical facilities installed, maintained & clean

Adequate ventilation & lighting; designated areas use

105 CMR 590 violations / local regulations 1 v

Official Order for Correction: Based on an inspection today, the items marked “OUT” indicated violations of 105 CMR 590.000 and applicable sections of the 2013 FDA Food
Code. This report, when signed below by a Board of Health member or its agent constitutes an order of the Board of Health. Failure to correct violations cited in this report may
result in suspension or revocation of the food establishment permit and cessation of food establishment operations. If you are subject to a notice of suspension, revocation, or non-
renewal pursuant to 105 CMR 590.000 you may request a hearing before the board of health in accordance with 105 CMR 590.015(B).

oL

D.Edmands

Aﬁ— Priority Pf Core Repeat Risk Factor Good Retail
@ b 2 3 6 6 5

Christine - Expires
Certificate #:

Follow Up Required: v Y Follow Up Date: 12/4/2023



Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc.
185 Church Street

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

Page Number

Inspection Number

Date

5CDB3

Whitinsville, MA 1588

Inspection Report (Continued)

Good Hygienic Practices

COS

Proper eating, tasting, drinking or tobacco use

2-401.11 Eating Drinking or Using Tobacco - Back prep area -

11/20/23

Employees can not have personal drinks near food prep

area. Code: Except as specified in Paragraph (B) of this
section, an employee shall eat, drink, or use any form of
tobacco only in designated areas where the contamination

of exposed food; clean equipment, utensils, and linens;

unwrapped single-service and single-use articles; or other

items needing protection can not result. (B) A food

employee may drink from a closed beverage container if

the container is handled to prevent contamination of: (1)

The employee’s hands; (2) The container; and (3) Exposed

food; clean equipment, utensils, and linens; unwrapped
single-service and single-use articles.

2
Time In/Out Inspector
10:44 AM D.Edmands

11:37 AM

Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow

Preventing Contamination by Hands

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:

https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



Page Number

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT 3
Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
185 Church Street 5CDB3 11/20/23 10:44 AM D.Edmands
Whitinsville, MA 1588 11:37 AM

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow

Adequate handwashing sinks properly supplied and accessible

10 5-202.12 (A)(B) Handwashing Sink, Installation - Prep area -

Pf Hot water at hand wash sink was not reaching minimum of 7 SINK FoR
100 degrees F after being run for a couple minutes. H bw“sﬂlllc
Code: A handwashing lavatory shall be equipped to
provide water at a temperature of at least 100°F through a
mixing valve or combination faucet. A steam mixing valve
may not be used at a handwashing sink.

Protection From Contamination

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:
https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc.
185 Church Street

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

Page Number

Inspection Number Date

Whitinsville, MA 1588

Inspection Report (Continued)

Food-contact surfaces, cleaned & sanitized

5CDB3 11/20/23

4
Time In/Out Inspector
10:44 AM D.Edmands

11:37 AM

Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow

16 4-601.11 (A) Equip, Food-Contact Surfaces - Establishment -
Pf Need to clean shelves in two door reach in cooler. Code:
Equipment food-contact surfaces and utensils shall be
clean to sight and touch.
16 4-501.114 (A)-(C) Chem.San. Temp./pH/Concentr./Hard. - Establishment -
COS Pr Bleach sanitizer tested and concentration was too high.

Should be closer to 50ppm. PIC remade sanitizer to
correct concentration. Code: A chemical sanitizer used in
a sanitizing solution for a manual or mechanical operation
at contact times specified under paragraph 4-703.11(C)
shall meet the criteria specified under section 7-204.11
Sanitizers, Criteria, shall be used in accordance with the
EPA-registered label use instructions, and shall be used as
follows: A chlorine solution shall have a temperature of
55°F-120°F, depending on water hardness, and
concentration range of 25ppm to 100ppm. An iodine
solution shall have a minimum temperature of 68°F with a
concentration range of 12.5ppm to 25ppm. A quaternary
ammonium compound solution shall have a minimum
temperature of 75°F, have a concentration as specified
under section 7-204.11 and as indicated by the
manufacturer's use directions included in the labeling, and
be used only in water with 500 MG/L hardness or less or in
water having a hardness no greater than specified by the
EPA-registered label use instructions.

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:

https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



Page Number

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT 5
Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
185 Chut_‘ch Street 5CDB3 11/20/23 10:44 AM D.Edmands
Whitinsville, MA 1588 11:37 AM

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow

Time / Temperature Control for Safety
Cold Holding Temperature

22 3-501.16 (A)(2) (B) Proper Cold Holding Temps. - Establishment -

Pr Salad unit was reading above 41. Was probed at 46. Unit
was adjusted. Salad was put in fridge at 10. Temp take. At
11. Within 4 hr window. Need a better sealant for unit.
Code: Except during preparation, cooking, or cooling, or
when time is used as the public health control as specified
under section 3-501.19, and except as specified under
paragraph (B) and in paragraph (C ) of this section, TCS
food shall be maintained at 41°F or less. Eggs that have
not been treated to destroy all viable Salmonellae shall be
stored in refrigerated equipment that maintains an ambient
air temperature of 45°F or less.

23 3-501.17 (A)(C) Date Marking RTE Foods - On Premises Prep - Establishment -

Pf Need to date all food prepared and held on site for more
than 24 hrs. Code: Refrigerated, RTE/TCS food prepared
and held refrigerated for more than 24 hours in a food
establishment shall be clearly marked at the time of
preparation to indicate the date by which the food shall be
consumed, sold or discarded when held at a temperature
of 41°F or less for a maximum of 7 days. The day of
preparation shall be counted as Day 1. A refrigerated,
RTE/TCS food ingredient or a portion of a refrigerated,
RTE/TCS food that is subsequently combined with
additional ingredients or portions of food shall retain the
date marking of the earliest-prepared or first-prepared
ingredient.

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:
https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



Page Number

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT 5
Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
185 church Street 5CDB3 11/20/23 10:44 AM D.Edmands
Whitinsville, MA 1588 11:37 AM

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow I

Utensils, Equipment and Vending

47

4-101.19 Nonfood-Contact Surfaces - Establishment -

Duck tape is not a cleanable surface. Code: Nonfood-
contact surfaces of equipment that are exposed to splash,
spillage, or other food soiling or that require frequent
cleaning shall be constructed of a corrosion-resistant,
nonabsorbent, and smooth material.

All contact surfaces cleanable, properly designed, constructed & used

47

4-101.19 Nonfood-Contact Surfaces - Establishment -

Duck tape is not a cleanable surface. Code: Nonfood-
contact surfaces of equipment that are exposed to splash,
spillage, or other food soiling or that require frequent
cleaning shall be constructed of a corrosion-resistant,
nonabsorbent, and smooth material.

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:

https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc.
185 Church Street
Whitinsville, MA 1588

Page Number

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT -
Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
5CDB3 11/20/23 10:44 AM D.Edmands
11:37 AM

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow I

47

4-101.19 Nonfood-Contact Surfaces - Establishment -

Some areas of the walls in the walk in cooler are starting
to chip. Code: Nonfood-contact surfaces of equipment
that are exposed to splash, spillage, or other food soiling or
that require frequent cleaning shall be constructed of a
corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent, and smooth material.

49

4-601.11 (C) Non- Food Contact Surfaces and Utensils Clean - Establishment -

Need to clean fan cover in walk in cooler. Code:
Nonfood contact surfaces of equipment shall be kept free
of an accumulation of dust, dirt, food residue, and other
debris.

Additional Requirement

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:

https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



Page Number

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT 8
Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
185 church Street 5CDB3 11/20/23 10:44 AM D.Edmands
Whitinsville, MA 1588 11:37 AM

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow

Violations Related to Good Retail Practices

60 MA 590.011 (A) Anti-Choking Procedures - Establishment -

C Choke safe certification expired in 3-2023. Code:
Restaurants with a seating capacity greater than 24 are
required to have one or more employees trained in a
manual choke-saving procedure in accordance with 105
CMR 605.000 Approved Choke-Saving Procedures. Each
food service establishment shall: have on its premises,
while food is being served, an employee trained in manual , -
procedures approved by the Department to remove food ’ 2 Ah'.,sé’?xﬁ??c':ir'mx
lodged in a person's throat; and make adequate provision
for insurance to cover employees trained in rendering such
assistance.

Notes

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:
https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



Page Number

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT 9
Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
185 Church Street 5CDB3 11/20/23 10:44 AM D.Edmands
Whitinsville, MA 1588 11:37 AM
Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow I
Notes
88 Notes - Establishment -

N Hoods due in 1-2024 - General Notes.

IN=In Compliance OUT = Out of Compliance NA = Not Applicable NO= Not Observed
Is PIC on site IN
Are the ServSafe, Choke Save and MA Allergy Cert. posted? IN
Is a current permit posted? IN
Is grease trap log provided IN
Are SOP's in place for cleaning up vomit/diarrheal incidents? IN
Are Employee reporting forms on site. IN
If applicable, is operation in compliance with HACCP plan? NA
Irreversible Test strips/device available? IN
Handsinks accessible. IN
Notification posted for most recent inspection report? IN
Most recent Inspection report available? IN

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:
https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



Page Number

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT 10
Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
185 Church Street 5CDB3 11/20/23 10:44 AM D.Edmands
Whitinsville, MA 1588 .
11:37 AM
Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow
Hand washing sinks supplied with liquid soap, paper towels and trash IN
Test kits on site for sanitizer. IN

Area Equipment Product Notes Temps
Establishment 2 door freezer Fries, ambient 14.2 °F
Establishment Pizza make station Pepperoni 38.8°F
Establishment Walk in cooler Raw chicken, ambient 40.4 °F
Establishment Walk-in freezer Pepperoni, ambient 12.8°F
Establishment Pizza make station Pepperoni, ambient 38 °F

Temperatures in RED identify items in the temperature danger zone. See the report notes for specific details.

Remember to have pest control reports available for viewing.

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:
https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf




. Town of Northbridge

Board of Health FOOD ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTION REPORT  r-10
Phone (508) 234-3272
Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspection Type Inspector
Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc. 3DA6S 12/8/23 12:23 PM Re-Inspection D.Markman
185 Church Street 12:33 PM
Whitinsville, MA 1588 Permit Number Risk Variance Client Type
Permit Holder: Same 2023-055 2 Restaurant

Foodborne lliness Risk Factors and Public Health Interventions

IN = in compliance OUT= out of compliance N/O = not observed N/A = not applicable COS = corrected on-site during inspection

Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow

\ Supervision IN OUT NA NO COS | Protection from Contamination (Cont'd) IN OUT NA NO COS
1. PIC present, demonstrates knowledge, and performs duties v 15. Food separated and protected v
2. Certified Food Protection Manager v 16. Food-contact surfaces; cleaned & sanitized 1 v
\ Employee Health IN OUT NA No cos| 17. Proper disposition of returned, previously served, v
3. Management, foo'd.t.amployee and gonditional employee v .
knowledge, responsibilities and reporting Time/Temperature Control for Safety IN OUT NA NO CO:
4. Proper use of restriction and exclusion v 18. Proper cooking time & temperatures v
5. Procedures for responding to vomiting and diarrheal events v 19. Proper reheating procedures for hot holding 4
\ Good Hygienic Practices IN OUT NA NoO cos| 20. Proper cooling time and temperature v
6. Proper eating, tasting, drinking, or tobacco use v 21. Proper hot holding temperatures v
7. No discharge from eyes, nose, and mouth v 22. Proper cold holding temperatures v
\ Preventing Contamination by Hands IN OUT NA NOGOS | o Proper date marking and disposition v
8. Hands clean & properly washed v ) )
) 24. Time as a Public Health Control; procedures & records v
9. No bare hand contact with RTE food or a pre-approved v _
Consumer Advisory IN OUT NA NO COS
10. Adequate handwashing sinks supplied and accessible v 25. Consumer advisory provided for raw/undercooked food v
Approved Source IN OUT NA NO COS || Highly Susceptible Populations IN OUT NA NO CO¥¢
11. Food obtained from approved source v 26. Pasteurized foods used; prohibited foods not offered v
12. Food received at proper temperature v Food/Color Additives and Toxic Substances IN ouT NA NO CcOS
13. Food in good condition, safe & unadulterated v 27. Food additives: approved & properly used v
14. Required records available: shellstock tags, parasite v 28. Toxic substances properly identified, stored & used 4
Conformance with Approved Procedures N ouT NA NO COS
Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow 29. Compliance with variance/specialized process/HACCP v
ood Retail Pra e
Safe Food and Water IN OUT NA NO COS Proper Use of Utensils IN OUT NA NO COS
30. Pasteurized eggs used where required v 43. In-use utensils: properly stored

31. Water & ice from approved source

32. Variance obtained for specialized processing methods

v

Food Temperature Control

IN OUT NA NO COS

33. Proper cooling methods used; adequate equip. for temp.

34. Plant food properly cooked for hot holding
35. Approved thawing methods used

36. Thermometers provided & accurate

v

44,
45,
46.

Utensils, equip. & linens: property stored, dried & handled
Single-use/single-service articles: properly stored & used

Gloves used properly

Utensils, Equipment and Vending IN OUT NA NO COS

47.

48.
49.

All contact surfaces cleanable, properly designed, 1

v
Warewashing facilities: installed, maintained & used; test

Non-food contact surfaces clean

\ Food Identification

IN OUT NA NO COS

Physical Facilities IN OUT NA NO COS

37. Food properly labeled; original container

\ Prevention of Food Contamination

IN OUT NA NO COS

38. Insects, rodents & animals not present

39. Contamination prevented in prep, storage & display
40. Personal cleanliness

41. Wiping cloths; properly used & stored

42. Washing fruits & vegetables

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
60.

Hot & cold water available; adequate pressure

Plumbing installed; proper backflow devices

Sewage & waste water properly disposed

Toilet facilities: properly constructed, supplied, & cleaned
Garbage & refuse properly disposed; facilities maintained
Physical facilities installed, maintained & clean

Adequate ventilation & lighting; designated areas use

105 CMR 590 violations / local regulations 1 v

Official Order for Correction: Based on an inspection today, the items marked “OUT” indicated violations of 105 CMR 590.000 and applicable sections of the 2013 FDA Food
Code. This report, when signed below by a Board of Health member or its agent constitutes an order of the Board of Health. Failure to correct violations cited in this report may
result in suspension or revocation of the food establishment permit and cessation of food establishment operations. If you are subject to a notice of suspension, revocation, or non-
renewal pursuant to 105 CMR 590.000 you may request a hearing before the board of health in accordance with 105 CMR 590.015(B).

Ly

D.Markman

/ Priority Pf Core Repeat Risk Factor Good Retail
(i< 0 1 2 1 5

Christine - Expires
Certificate #:

Follow Up Required: v Y Follow Up Date: 12/17/2023



FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT a

Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc.

Inspection Number Date Time In/Out __Inspector
185 church Street 3DAGS 12/8/23 12:23 PM D.Markman
Whitinsville, MA 1588 12:33 PM

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow

97 97 Corrected - Prep area -

CcOoSs ---- The Original Violation Code was 5-202.12 (A)(B) HALT. 2K FOR
Handwashing Sink, Installation ------ Hot water at hand ANDWASHmc
wash sink was not reaching minimum of 100 degrees F ONLy!
after being run for a couple minutes. - A handwashing TE LAVAMARNQ. -
lavatory shall be equipped to provide water at a :,'}:,‘SL:""ARs: A
temperature of at least 100°F through a mixing valve or -8 M

combination faucet. A steam mixing valve may not be
used at a handwashing sink.

97 97 Corrected - Establishment -
COs ---- The Original Violation Code was 4-101.19 Nonfood-
Contact Surfaces ------ Duck tape is not a cleanable

surface. - Nonfood-contact surfaces of equipment that are
exposed to splash, spillage, or other food soiling or that
require frequent cleaning shall be constructed of a
corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent, and smooth material.

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:
https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



Page Number

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT 3
Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
185 church Street 3DAGS 12/8/23 12:23 PM D.Markman
Whitinsville, MA 1588 12:33 PM

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow

97 97 Corrected - Establishment -
COs ---- The Original Violation Code was 3-501.16 (A)(2) (B)
Proper Cold Holding Temps. ------ Salad unit was reading

above 41. Was probed at 46. Unit was adjusted. Salad
was put in fridge at 10. Temp take. At 11. Within 4 hr
window. Need a better sealant for unit. - Except during
preparation, cooking, or cooling, or when time is used as
the public health control as specified under section
3-501.19, and except as specified under paragraph (B)
and in paragraph (C ) of this section, TCS food shall be
maintained at 41°F or less. Eggs that have not been
treated to destroy all viable Salmonellae shall be stored in
refrigerated equipment that maintains an ambient air
temperature of 45°F or less.

97 97 Corrected - Establishment -
COS ---- The Original Violation Code was 3-501.17 (A)(C) Date
Marking RTE Foods - On Premises Prep ------ Need to

date all food prepared and held on site for more than 24
hrs. - Refrigerated, RTE/TCS food prepared and held
refrigerated for more than 24 hours in a food establishment
shall be clearly marked at the time of preparation to
indicate the date by which the food shall be consumed,
sold or discarded when held at a temperature of 41°F or
less for a maximum of 7 days. The day of preparation
shall be counted as Day 1. A refrigerated, RTE/TCS food
ingredient or a portion of a refrigerated, RTE/TCS food that
is subsequently combined with additional ingredients or
portions of food shall retain the date marking of the
earliest-prepared or first-prepared ingredient.

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:
https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc.
185 Church Street

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

Page Number

Inspection Number Date

Whitinsville, MA 1588

Inspection Report (Continued)

97
COS

97 Corrected - Establishment -

---- The Original Violation Code was 4-601.11 (C) Non-
Food Contact Surfaces and Utensils Clean ------ Need to
clean fan cover in walk in cooler. - Nonfood contact
surfaces of equipment shall be kept free of an
accumulation of dust, dirt, food residue, and other debris.

3DAG8 12/8/23

4
Time In/Out Inspector
12:23 PM D.Markman

12:33 PM

Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow

97
COS

97 Corrected - Establishment -

---- The Original Violation Code was 4-101.19 Nonfood-
Contact Surfaces ------ Some areas of the walls in the
walk in cooler are starting to chip. - Nonfood-contact
surfaces of equipment that are exposed to splash, spillage,
or other food soiling or that require frequent cleaning shall
be constructed of a corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent, and
smooth material.

Protection From Contamination

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:

https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



Page Number

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT 5
ngrgﬁ Fa?%‘:s Pitzza, Inc. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
urc ree .
12:23 PM
Whitinsville, MA 1588 3DA68 12/8/23 Jospedity D.Markman

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow I

Food-contact surfaces, cleaned & sanitized

16 4-601.11 (A) Equip, Food-Contact Surfaces - Establishment -

Pf Need to clean shelves in two door reach in cooler. Code:
Equipment food-contact surfaces and utensils shall be
clean to sight and touch.

Utensils, Equipment and Vending

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:
https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



Page Number

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT 6
Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
185 church Street 3DAGS 12/8/23 12:23 PM D.Markman
Whitinsville, MA 1588 12:33 PM

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow I

All contact surfaces cleanable, properly designed, constructed & used

47 4-101.19 Nonfood-Contact Surfaces - Establishment -

C  Duck tape is not a cleanable surface. Code: Nonfood-
contact surfaces of equipment that are exposed to splash,
spillage, or other food soiling or that require frequent
cleaning shall be constructed of a corrosion-resistant,
nonabsorbent, and smooth material.

Additional Requirement

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:
https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



Page Number

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT 7
Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
185 .Chu_rch Street 3DAG8 12/8/23 12:23 PM D.Markman
Whitinsville, MA 1588 12:33 PM

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow I

Violations Related to Good Retail Practices

60 MA 590.011 (A) Anti-Choking Procedures - Establishment -

C Choke safe certification expired in 3-2023. Code:
Restaurants with a seating capacity greater than 24 are
required to have one or more employees trained in a
manual choke-saving procedure in accordance with 105
CMR 605.000 Approved Choke-Saving Procedures. Each
food service establishment shall: have on its premises,
while food is being served, an employee trained in manual : o
procedures approved by the Department to remove food y ; kg?ﬁéﬁﬁ}({fw}(m
lodged in a person's throat; and make adequate provision ol e
for insurance to cover employees trained in rendering such 3 . P‘f""’f?fh_'?f‘ft"ne
assistance. -

Temperatures

Area Equipment Product Notes Temps

Establishment ‘ Salad Holding Cooler ‘Ambient (IR) ‘ ‘ 40.6 °F

Temperatures in RED identify items in the temperature danger zone. See the report notes for specific details.

Raw eggs found stored over RTE food.

Towels used to cover bread dough. Cannot cover food items unless it is with a food safe cover,
such as an approved plastic wrap.

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:
https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



Page Number

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT 8
Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
185 .Chu.rch Street 3DAG8 12/8/23 12:23 PM D.Markman
Whitinsville, MA 1588 12:33 PM

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow I

The shelving units in the reach in still had build up of grime.

may have to return to verify those violations, as both are Pr/Pf

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:
https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



. Town of Northbridge
Board of Health

Phone (508) 234-3272

Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc.
185 Church Street
Whitinsville, MA 1588

Permit Holder: Same

FOOD ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTION REPORT  r-10
Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspection Type Inspector
A9AE7 12/28/23 3:30 PM Re-Inspection D.Markman
3:42 PM
Permit Number Risk Variance __Client Type
2023-055 2 Restaurant

Foodborne lliness Risk Factors and Public Health Interventions

IN = in compliance OUT= out of compliance N/O = not observed N/A = not applicable COS = corrected on-site during inspection

Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow

\ Supervision

IN OUT NA NO COS

Protection from Contamination (Cont'd) IN OUT NA NO COS

IN OUT NA NO COS

Proper cold holding temperatures

1. PIC present, demonstrates knowledge, and performs duties v 15. Food separated and protected v
2. Certified Food Protection Manager v 16. Food-contact surfaces; cleaned & sanitized v
\ Employee Health IN OUT NA No cos| 17. Proper disposition of returned, previously served, v
3. Management, food employee and conditional employee v .
knowledge, responsibilities and reporting Time/Temperature Control for Safety IN OUT NA NO COt
4. Proper use of restriction and exclusion v 18. Proper cooking time & temperatures v
5. Procedures for responding to vomiting and diarrheal events v 19. Proper reheating procedures for hot holding 4
\ Good Hygienic Practices IN OUT NA NoO cos| 20. Proper cooling time and temperature v
6. Proper eating, tasting, drinking, or tobacco use v 21. Proper hot holding temperatures v
7. No disch f d th
o discharge from eyes, nose, and mou v 2. v
v

\ Preventing Contamination by Hands

8. Hands clean & properly washed

v

23.

Proper date marking and disposition

) 24. Time as a Public Health Control; procedures & records v
9. No bare hand contact with RTE food or a pre-approved v _
Consumer Advisory IN OUT NA NO COS
10. Adequate handwashing sinks supplied and accessible v 25. Consumer advisory provided for raw/undercooked food v
Approved Source IN OUT NA NO COS || Highly Susceptible Populations IN OUT NA NO CO¥¢
11. Food obtained from approved source v 26. Pasteurized foods used; prohibited foods not offered v
12. Food received at proper temperature v Food/Color Additives and Toxic Substances IN ouT NA NO CcOS
13. Food in good condition, safe & unadulterated v 27. Food additives: approved & properly used v
14. Required records available: shellstock tags, parasite v 28. Toxic substances properly identified, stored & used 4
Conformance with Approved Procedures N ouT NA NO COS
Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow 29. Compliance with variance/specialized process/HACCP v
00d Reta Pra e
Safe Food and Water IN OUT NA NO COS Proper Use of Utensils IN OUT NA NO COS
30. Pasteurized eggs used where required v 43. In-use utensils: properly stored

31. Water & ice from approved source

32. Variance obtained for specialized processing methods

v

Food Temperature Control

IN OUT NA NO COS

33. Proper cooling methods used; adequate equip. for temp.

34. Plant food properly cooked for hot holding
35. Approved thawing methods used

36. Thermometers provided & accurate

v

44,
45,
46.

Utensils, equip. & linens: property stored, dried & handled

47.

48.
49.

Single-use/single-service articles: properly stored & used
Gloves used properly

Utensils, Equipment and Vending IN OUT NA NO COS
All contact surfaces cleanable, properly designed, 1 v
Warewashing facilities: installed, maintained & used; test

Non-food contact surfaces clean

\ Food Identification

IN OUT NA NO COS

Physical Facilities IN OUT NA NO COS

37. Food properly labeled; original container

\ Prevention of Food Contamination

IN OUT NA NO COS

38. Insects, rodents & animals not present

39. Contamination prevented in prep, storage & display
40. Personal cleanliness

41. Wiping cloths; properly used & stored

42. Washing fruits & vegetables

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
60.

Hot & cold water available; adequate pressure

Plumbing installed; proper backflow devices

Sewage & waste water properly disposed

Toilet facilities: properly constructed, supplied, & cleaned
Garbage & refuse properly disposed; facilities maintained
Physical facilities installed, maintained & clean

Adequate ventilation & lighting; designated areas use

105 CMR 590 violations / local regulations 1 v

Official Order for Correction: Based on an inspection today, the items marked “OUT” indicated violations of 105 CMR 590.000 and applicable sections of the 2013 FDA Food
Code. This report, when signed below by a Board of Health member or its agent constitutes an order of the Board of Health. Failure to correct violations cited in this report may
result in suspension or revocation of the food establishment permit and cessation of food establishment operations. If you are subject to a notice of suspension, revocation, or non-
renewal pursuant to 105 CMR 590.000 you may request a hearing before the board of health in accordance with 105 CMR 590.015(B).

N4

7

T

D.Markman

Tom - Expires

Certificate #:

Priority Pf Core Repeat Risk Factor Good Retail
0 0 2 0 2

Follow Up Required: v Y Follow Up Date: 1/8/2024



Page Number

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT 5
ngrgﬁ Fa?g‘:s Pitzza, Inc. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
urc ree .
3:30 PM
Whitinsville, MA 1588 A9AE7 12/28/23 2 P D.Markman

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow I

97 97 Corrected - Establishment -
Ccos ---- The Original Violation Code was 4-601.11 (A) Equip,
Food-Contact Surfaces ------ Need to clean shelves in two

door reach in cooler. - Equipment food-contact surfaces
and utensils shall be clean to sight and touch.

Utensils, Equipment and Vending

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:
https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



Page Number

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT 3
ngrgﬁ Fap}‘l%t:s Pitzza’ Inc. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
> —hureh Siree A9AE7 12/28/23 3:30 PM D.Markman
Whitinsville, MA 1588 3-42 PM

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow I

All contact surfaces cleanable, properly designed, constructed & used

47 4-101.19 Nonfood-Contact Surfaces - Establishment -

C  Duck tape is not a cleanable surface. Code: Nonfood-
contact surfaces of equipment that are exposed to splash,
spillage, or other food soiling or that require frequent
cleaning shall be constructed of a corrosion-resistant,
nonabsorbent, and smooth material.

Additional Requirement

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:
https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



Page Number

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT 4
Tg;rgﬁ Fa?osl:s Pitzza, Inc. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
> Lnurch Stree A9AE7 12/28/23 3:30 PM D.Markman
Whitinsville, MA 1588 3-42 PM

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow I

Violations Related to Good Retail Practices

60 MA 590.011 (A) Anti-Choking Procedures - Establishment -

C Choke safe certification expired in 3-2023. Code:
Restaurants with a seating capacity greater than 24 are
required to have one or more employees trained in a
manual choke-saving procedure in accordance with 105
CMR 605.000 Approved Choke-Saving Procedures. Each
food service establishment shall: have on its premises,
while food is being served, an employee trained in manual : e
procedures approved by the Department to remove food S {&g?ﬁf\{;}({f\ﬁnx
lodged in a person's throat; and make adequate provision
for insurance to cover employees trained in rendering such
assistance.

Temperatures

Area Equipment Product Notes Temps

Temperatures in RED identify items in the temperature danger zone. See the report notes for specific details.

At time of Reinspection: raw eggs were still being stored over RTE food.

Towels were being used over dough, though this was removed prior to being able to document it.

Also noteable, once a can is opened it should not be reused as a food container, as it is not an
appropriate food contact surface once the seal is broken.

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:
https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



Page Number

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT 5
Tg;rgﬁ Fa?osl:s Pitzza, Inc. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
urc ree
3:30 PM
Whitinsville, MA 1588 A9AE7 12/28/23 ity D.Markman

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow I

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:
https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



. Town of Northbridge

Board of Health FOOD ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTION REPORT  r-10
Phone (508) 234-3272
Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspection Type Inspector
Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc. 3B2BA 1/22/24 11:25 AM Re-Inspection D.Markman
185 Church Street 11:28 AM
Whitinsville, MA 1588 Permit Number Risk Variance Client Type
Permit Holder: Same 2023-055 2 Restaurant

Foodborne lliness Risk Factors and Public Health Interventions

IN = in compliance OUT= out of compliance N/O = not observed N/A = not applicable COS = corrected on-site during inspection

Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow

\ Supervision IN OUT NA NO COS | Protection from Contamination (Cont'd) IN OUT NA NO COS
1. PIC present, demonstrates knowledge, and performs duties v 15. Food separated and protected v
2. Certified Food Protection Manager v 16. Food-contact surfaces; cleaned & sanitized v
\ Employee Health IN OUT NA No cos| 17. Proper disposition of returned, previously served, v
3. Management, food employee and conditional employee v .
knowledge, responsibilities and reporting Time/Temperature Control for Safety IN OUT NA NO CO:
4. Proper use of restriction and exclusion v 18. Proper cooking time & temperatures v
5. Procedures for responding to vomiting and diarrheal events v 19. Proper reheating procedures for hot holding 4
\ Good Hygienic Practices IN OUT NA NoO cos| 20. Proper cooling time and temperature v
6. Proper eating, tasting, drinking, or tobacco use v 21. Proper hot holding temperatures v
7. No discharge from eyes, nose, and mouth
! g yes, ' ) v 22. Proper cold holding temperatures v
\ Preventing Contamination by Hands IN OUT NA NOGOS | o Proper date marking and disposition v
8. Hands clean & properly washed v
24. Time as a Public Health Control; procedures & records v
9. No bare hand contact with RTE food or a pre-approved v _
Consumer Advisory IN OUT NA NO COS
10. Adequate handwashing sinks supplied and accessible v 25. Consumer advisory provided for raw/undercooked food v

Approved Source

IN OUT NA NO COS

11. Food obtained from approved source

v

Highly Susceptible Populations

IN OUT NA NO CO¢

26.

Pasteurized foods used; prohibited foods not offered

v

12. Food received at proper temperature v Food/Color Additives and Toxic Substances IN ouT NA NO CcOS
13. Food in good condition, safe & unadulterated v 27. Food additives: approved & properly used v
14. Required records available: shellstock tags, parasite v 28. Toxic substances properly identified, stored & used 4
Conformance with Approved Procedures N ouT NA NO COS
Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow 29. Compliance with variance/specialized process/HACCP v
ood Retail Pra e

Safe Food and Water

IN OUT NA NO COS

Proper Use of Utensils

IN OUT NA NO COs

30. Pasteurized eggs used where required
31. Water & ice from approved source

32. Variance obtained for specialized processing methods

v

v

Food Temperature Control

IN OUT NA NO COS

33. Proper cooling methods used; adequate equip. for temp.

34. Plant food properly cooked for hot holding
35. Approved thawing methods used

36. Thermometers provided & accurate

v

43,
44,
45,
46.

In-use utensils: properly stored
Utensils, equip. & linens: property stored, dried & handled
Single-use/single-service articles: properly stored & used

Gloves used properly

Utensils, Equipment and Vending

IN OUT NA NO COS

47.

48.
49.

All contact surfaces cleanable, properly designed,

Warewashing facilities: installed, maintained & used; test

Non-food contact surfaces clean

\ Food Identification

IN OUT NA NO COS

Physical Facilities

IN OUT NA NO COS

37. Food properly labeled; original container

\ Prevention of Food Contamination

IN OUT NA NO COS

38. Insects, rodents & animals not present

39. Contamination prevented in prep, storage & display
40. Personal cleanliness

41. Wiping cloths; properly used & stored

42. Washing fruits & vegetables

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
60.

Hot & cold water available; adequate pressure

Plumbing installed; proper backflow devices

Sewage & waste water properly disposed

Toilet facilities: properly constructed, supplied, & cleaned
Garbage & refuse properly disposed; facilities maintained
Physical facilities installed, maintained & clean

Adequate ventilation & lighting; designated areas use

105 CMR 590 violations / local regulations

v

Official Order for Correction: Based on an inspection today, the items marked “OUT” indicated violations of 105 CMR 590.000 and applicable sections of the 2013 FDA Food
Code. This report, when signed below by a Board of Health member or its agent constitutes an order of the Board of Health. Failure to correct violations cited in this report may
result in suspension or revocation of the food establishment permit and cessation of food establishment operations. If you are subject to a notice of suspension, revocation, or non-
renewal pursuant to 105 CMR 590.000 you may request a hearing before the board of health in accordance with 105 CMR 590.015(B).

B

D.Markman

% ; Priority Pf Core Repeat Risk Factor Good Retail
J/Z 0 0 1 0 2

Christine - Expires
Certificate #:

Follow Up Required: Y Follow Up Date:



Page Number

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT 5
Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
185 Chut_‘ch Street 3B2BA 1/22/24 11:25 AM D.Markman
Whitinsville, MA 1588 11:28 AM

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow I

97 97 Corrected - Establishment -
Ccos ---- The Original Violation Code was 4-101.19 Nonfood-
Contact Surfaces ------ Duck tape is not a cleanable

surface. - Nonfood-contact surfaces of equipment that are
exposed to splash, spillage, or other food soiling or that
require frequent cleaning shall be constructed of a
corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent, and smooth material.

Additional Requirement

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:
https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



Page Number

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT 3
Harry's Famous Pizza, Inc. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
185 .Chu_rch Street 3B2BA 1/22/24 11:25 AM D.Markman
Whitinsville, MA 1588 11:28 AM

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow I

Violations Related to Good Retail Practices

60 MA 590.011 (A) Anti-Choking Procedures - Establishment -
C Choke safe certification expired in 3-2023. Code:
Restaurants with a seating capacity greater than 24 are «’&
required to have one or more employees trained in a
manual choke-saving procedure in accordance with 105 E & |

CMR 605.000 Approved Choke-Saving Procedures. Each
food service establishment shall: have on its premises,
while food is being served, an employee trained in manual
procedures approved by the Department to remove food
lodged in a person's throat; and make adequate provision
for insurance to cover employees trained in rendering such
assistance.

(£ SAVING FOR
GEN ‘(!l()kib.\\l.\l )
RURANTS CERTIFICATION

mous Pizza of Whitinsville

gy ok S (o ¢ -

Temperatures

Area Equipment Product Notes Temps

Temperatures in RED identify items in the temperature danger zone. See the report notes for specific details.

Eggs moved to different fridge. No recurrence of improper storage. Door handle repaired

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:
https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



Page Number

FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT 4
Tg;rgﬁ Fa?osl:s Pitzza, Inc. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
urc ree
11:25 AM
Whitinsville, MA 1588 3B2BA 1/22/24 128 A D.Markman

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow I

The Town of Northbridge Board of Health Food Inspection Procedure Policy can be accessed here:
https://www.northbridgemass.org/sites/g/files/vyhlif981/f/luploads/inspectionpolicyfoodestablishments_august_2022.pdf



